
LAWS OF WISCONSIN-CH. 382. 833 

action, examination or other proceeding and all papers therein, 
shall be transmitted to the presiding judge thereof who shall pro­
ceed with the action, examination or other proceeding in the same 
manner as if originally instituted before him. But at the time of 
applying for any such remuvaJ and making such request in writing 
to such justice for renwvaJ to said co1111ty court and paying to him 
seventy-five cents for making a copy of his docket and transmit­
ting the papers in the case, the defendant, his agent or attorney 
shall in addition to said seventy-fn!e cents pay to said justice one 
dollar for state tax, which said dollar such j11stice shall transmit !o 
the clerk of said county court 7t•ith the papers i>I the case, and upo11 
receipt thereof Stteh clerk shaJl file said papers and enter said case 
in his records as a case in said county co1trt. And if s11ch 011e ·dol­
lar be not paid to such justice with said seventy-five cents, then 
said justice, if seuenty-five cents has been paid to him, shall trans­
mit said copy of his docket and all the pa.pers in the case to any 
j1utice of the peace in the same town, i•illaye or city by law quali­
fied to try the case; a11d if such proceedi11ys be a11 examination 
then iii his discretion he may so tra11smit to any court commis­
si<mer in said town, village or city, instead of to another justice. 

And if the def rndant finally prevail in s11ch action such one dol­
lar and seventy-five ce11ts shall be ta.i-ed with the costs i11 his favor 
in said county court, i11 addition to any other costs ther<>in allowed 
to the defendant. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved July 11, 1933. 

No. 747, A.] [Published July 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 382. 

AN ACT to create section 67.125 of the statutes, relating to mu­
nicipal borrowing. 

The people of the state of IV isconsi11, represented in se11ate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new section is added to the statutes to read: 

67.125 TEMPORARY BORROWING BY CITIES, VILLAGES ANO TOWNS. 
( 1 ) In addition to the powers given under section 67.12, any city, 
village or town which is in need of money to pay its current and 
ordinary expenses or to pay off valid obligations theretofore issued 
by such municipality under section 67.12, may by resolution 
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adopted by at least a three-fourths' affirmative vote of all of the 
members-elect of its governing body, borrow money for such pur­
poses in an amount not exceeding the portion of the uncollected 
delinquent taxes which are to be returned to such municipality 
under the provisions of the law, when same shall have been col­
lected. Such loans shall be evidenced by bonds or other evidence 
of indebtedness of the issuing municipality, bearing interest at a 
rate not exceeding six per cent per annum and payable at such 
times as the governing body shall determine, not exceeding, how­
ever, five years from the date of such bonds or evidences of in­
debtedness. All money received by such municipality from such 
delinquent taxes shall be paid into a sinking fund for the sole pur­
pose of paying said bonds or other evidences of indebtedness and 
the interest thereon until the amount of such sinking fund shall 
equal the amount of interest and principal due and unpaid on 
such bonds or other evidences of indebtedness. Such bonds or 
other evidences of indebtedness shall be the general obligations of 
the municipality issuing the same and the governing body shall 
before the issuance thereof levy by recorded resolution a direct 
annual tax sufficient in amount to pay, and for the express purpose 
of paying, the interest on such bonds or other evidences of in­
debtedness as it falls due and also to pay and discharge the princi­
pal thereof at maturity. Except as herein otherwise specifically 
provided for, the provisions of chapter 67 relative to the issuance 
of bonds shall be applicable to the issuance of bonds or other evi­
dences of indebtedness under this subsection, provided that it shall 
not be necessary to submit the question of the issuance of such 
bonds or other evidences of indebtedness to the electors for ap­
proval. 

(2) In addition to the powers given under section 67.12 and 
in lieu of the power granted by subsection ( 1) of this section, any 
city, village or town which is in need of money to pay its "Current 
and ordinary expenses or to pay off valid obligations theretofore 
issued by such municipality under section 67.12, or to provide 
funds for public works, may by resolution adopted by at least a 
three-fourths' affirmative vote of all of the members-elect of its 
governing body, borrow money for such purposes in an amount 
not exceeding the portion of the uncollected delinquent taxes which 
are to be returned to such municipality under the provisions of 
the law, when same shall have been collected. Such loans shall be 
evidenced by bonds or other evidences of indebtedness of the issu-
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ing municipality, bearing interest at such rate and payable at such 
times as the governing body shall determine, not exceeding, how­
ever, five years from the date of such bonds or evidences of in­
debtedness. All money received by such municipality from such 
delinquent taxes shall be paid into a sinking fund for the sole pur­
pose of paying said bonds or other evidences of indebtedness and 
the interest thereon until the amount of such sinking fund shall 
equal the amount of interest and principal due and unpaid on such 
bonds or other evidences of indebtedness. Such bonds or other 
evidences of indebtedness shall not be the general obligations of 
the municipality issuing the same. It shall not be necessary to 
submit the question of the issuance of such bonds or other evi­
dences of indebtedness to the electors for approval. 

(3) Subsections (1) and (2) of this section are severable and 
the invalidity of either of these subsections shall not affect the 
other. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub­
lication. 

Approved July 11, 1933. 

No. 829, A.] [Published July 12, 1933. 

CHAPTER 383. 

AN ACT to amend paragraphs (c), (d), (f) and (m) of section 
108.02, subsection (2) of section 108.03, subsections ( 3) and 
(4) and paragraph (d) of subsection (5) of section 108.04, 
subsection (1) of section 108.06, section 108.13, subsection (1) 
of section 108.15, subsection (5) of section 108.16, and section 
108.23 of the statutes ; and to create subdivision 9 of paragraph 
(e) of section 108:02, subsections (2m) and (9) of section 
108.04, subsection (2m) of section 108.15, subsection (4m) of 
section 108.16, and subsection (3) of section 108.25 of the 
statutes, relating to unemployment reserves and compensation. 

The people of the· state of Wfsconsin, 1-epresented in senate and 
assenibly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraphs ( c), ( d), ( f) and ( m) of section 

108.02, and subsection (2) of section 108.03 of the statutes, are 
amended to read : ( 108.02) ( c) "Employe", except where the 
context clearly shows otherwise, shall mean any person * * * 
employed by an employer and in an employment both subject to 
this chapter; * * * provided, that * * · * all persons em-




